No.J.12019/17/2021-DC(KZL)/VOL-XI OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 23rd May, 2021

ORDER

Mizoram Sawrkar, Disaster Management & Rehabilitation Department order No.B. 13021/101/2020-DMR/Vol-IV dated 22.05.2021 in ni 24.05.2021 zing dar 04:00 atanga ni 31.05.2021 zing dar 04:00 thlenga hman tur, Covid-19 chungchanga kaihhruaina a tihchhuah chu Khawzawl District chhungah pawh hman tur a ni e. Sawrkar order hi thil tel a ni.

Sd/- ZOTHANMAWIA

Deputy Commissioner 8 Chairman

District Level Task Force on Covid-19 Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Memo No.J. 12019/17/2021-DC(KZL)/VOL-XI: Khawzawl, the 23rd May, 2021 Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 2. Sr. PPS to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.
- 3. Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, DM&R/Home Department.
- 4. All Deputy Commissioners, Mizoram.
- 5. Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl District for information and necessary action.
- 6. DIPRO, Champhai for favour of wide publicity.
- 7. Officer-in-charge, State Control Room, Directorate of DM&R, Aizawl.
- 8. All Covid-19 Zonal Officers/Incident Commanders, Khawzawl District, for information and necessary action.
- 9. All Leaders, Covid-19 Executive Duty teams within Khawzawl town for information and necessary action.
- 10. All Chairman, Village Level Task Forces, Khawzawl District He thupek hi khauh taka lo kengkawh turin ngen leh hriattir an ni.
- 11. Editor, Si-Ar leh Khawzawl Times for favour of wide publicity.
- 12. Website Manager, DC office for uploading in office website.
- 13. Office Copy.

Caccerriste 23.5.21 Deputy Commissioner

Chairman District Level Task Force on Covid-19 Khawzawl District, Khawzawl